



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1042/2024**
TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar,
Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr. Swastik
Bisarya, Advocates

Versus

NAMITA BHUYAN & ANR.Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
30.01.2025

CS(COMM)- 1042/2024 & I.A. No. 45989/2024 (order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. Appearance has been put in on behalf of the defendants, who have been served on 09.01.2025 through speed post.
2. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that written statement and reply shall be filed as per rules.
3. On request of ld. Counsel for the defendants, to which ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has no objection, matter be placed before the Mediation Centre. The matter is therefore referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court for 10.02.2025, at 3.00 p.m., through the hybrid mode.
4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for



18.03.2025. In view of the settlement efforts, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 18.03.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any