



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1042/2024 & I.A. 45989/2024**

TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar, Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr. Swastik Bisarya and Mr. Sudeep Vijayan, Advocates

versus

NAMITA BHUYAN & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate for D-1 and D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

1. Mediation proceedings between the parties are still underway.
2. Re-notify on 7th May, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 18, 2025

ds