



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1042/2024 with I.A. 45989/2024**

TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr. Swastik
Bisarya, Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar,
Advocates

versus

NAMITA BHUYAN & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate for D-1
and D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

1. It is stated that mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. Re-notify on 9th September, 2025.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 07, 2025

ds

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 09/05/2025 at 14:25:17