



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1042/2024**

TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rohil Bansal, Advocate

versus

NAMITA BHUYAN & ANR.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate for D-1
and D-2 (Through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 14.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that he requires additional two (2) weeks time to comply with the direction to file affidavit as per order dated 23.09.2025.
2. Defendant is granted last opportunity, failing which, defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 2 will remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on **22.12.2025** in '*Supplementary List*'.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/rhc