



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1042/2024**

TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

NAMITA BHUYAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Defendants submits that in terms of order dated 22.12.2025, undertaking has been filed on behalf of the Defendants on 12.01.2026 *albeit* with a delay of 6 days. On oral request of counsel for the Defendants, delay is condoned and the undertaking be taken on record.
2. In view of above, no further order is required to be passed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/YA